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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 201-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Singapore 408333

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX G256 4315

Reg. Mo 199507198R GS5ST Reg Mo, 19-2807188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

B SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXATOWERSINGAPORE 068811

Ref  CC4/ASM1B0147B6/K1jb3

Date D8-08-2018

AR

Code: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, YP 3575H Veh. Inspected SHB 3431P
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 14/08/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2014
Chassis No. KEMHLB41UMELDSTS95 Colour YELLOW
Odometer 500217 Stearing IN ORDER
Erakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |206/60R18 WEST LAKE 7mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60R16 WEST LAKE T mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60R16 WEST LAKE 7mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S WING MIRROR
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date 12/08/2018 Inspection Date 14/08/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR

1 Working Days




', B2 Mail - laury@sparkcarcans. com
e

P ® New|> T Delete & Archiw  Judk |~  Sweep Moveto v Calegore > »»
SHB3431P - DOA:12.08.18 TP CLAIMS WITH YOUR INSURED YP3575H ( AXA )

KUMAR Shaiiendra <shalendra kumari@aa com sg»

Faudy Br Woshitar CHAMN Lian Cheae < benthedn Chaplane com= §g e

Daear Sir

Wa regret that we are unable 1o arrange 2 survey for your client’s vehicie as we need more bme to confirm the vehicie no, YPIST5H. In ordes
procesd to arrange your own surveyor as deemed fit

Regardi
Shailendra

Fram; Fausy Bin Mokhtar [maillto faury@sparkcsrcare com|

Sent: Monday, August 13, 2018 549 B

To: SG AXA insurgnee S AKA SGP - Motor Sirvey <motor surveyiBama tom sg>
Subjert: 5HB3LI1P - DOA 12 OR 18 TP CLAINS WITH YOUR INSURED Y@ 3575H | AXA |

Hi Motor Claims,
Please refer attached GIA report and astimate to arrange survey,
The taxl was grounded at our workshop on 12.08.18.

Best Regards,

Faury Mokhtar

Taxi Crash Repair / ComfonDelgro Engineering Pte Lid
Off:62148319 / Fax:65468156

e Disclaimers-—-

Tius message may contain confidential informanon intended solely for the use of the named addressee. If you are not the inten
use, disclose or reproduce the content of this message If you have received this message by mmstake, please notity the sender 1
presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessanly represent those of AXA Singapore - Externals o
Group, unless otherwise stated by the sender and duly authonzed by the said companies.

LMoo

€

hitps./ioutiook office. com/owa/ Prealm=sparkcarcare combexsvurt=14ll-cc=10334modur=04 gath=/maillinbox/p 1M
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“”‘E”‘bﬁ.' of ComrorDELGRO Date/Time" “13° 0872018 15:03 Page : 1
Team:  ARC Repair TP(CFS0)1 JOB CARD  sales Order: 3847459  Jono: 305199175
| REGN NO.: MILEAGE e
e J SHB3431P ]
CITYCAB PTE LTD -
MS MAKE - FUEL
TOMERNO. S;I?Ilag;g S HYUNDAI E o VB F
HESS DATETIME IN
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 MOPEL 140 12.08.2018 13:40
@ 65551188 o Ty TARGET DATE
5 17.07.2014
CHASSIE COMPLETION DATETIME:
T CAHD . KMHLB41UMEU057995
JOB DESCRIPTION
Accident Date: 12.08.2018
NATURE: 3P 12.08.18/B-
S/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION _ %
@

ANGHT SIDE

@_
L
©

P
CKED & PASSED OUT BY
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
T
wedgament Siip Enit Pass
Vemicia No.:
i N SHB3431P FZ AXA SHB3431P
of Sarvics Advisor Sigratum/Date Mame of Service Advisor Data
sturnad to Service Reception upan collection Te be kept by Security Guard




CITY CAB

REPAIR ESTIMATE"

VEHICLE NO
MAKE
MODEL

PTE LTD

: SHB 3431F

e
vusonin L5 1B

DATE 13/8/2018 11:33 ';I_'
> .

[ on

Parts ﬂm’rigtlnn! Labour

Front Door Mirmor (LH) v [
SUB TOTAL

LESS 20%,
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Labour Charge
Punel Beating
Spmay Painting Charge
Wiring Charge
TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

Kol ey
/¥ J/ﬁf feos
&

.
Py

Type Unit Price Amount

5 QR0.50

S 980.50

5 196,10

S 784.40
Jo

S 2s0m0

S |senl

S S0 |

5 450,00

S 123440

This is an initial estimate based on o visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared afier the velucle 18 surveved by o motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company.




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING
Owr Job Ref No 305199175
Daia : 14.08.2018 Pt oree
Fax S840 5158
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fan:
Aftn KALVIN
Vehicle Reg Nao. SHB3431P Date of Accident : 12.08.2018

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the sbove-menfioned vehicle are as follows:-

1. Therepair job shall bill to: AXA — YP 3575H
2 The finalized amouni shall be;
{a)  Spare Paris after List discount $0.00
{2)  Labour Crarges $0.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cosi $0.00
(e} Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) $ :}w- o
Total for Lumpsum repalr cont afier Less: 20%
Final Lumpsum Repair cost § e+ 00
k3 Estimated narmal period for repairs: 1 working days,
& We shall ireat the above amount Correct and Canfirmed if there Is no reply from you within
T working days
& Thank you for your We confirm the estimates
. finafized amount
Signature : fn/ Signature : i
Nama : FAUZY IHJMGI:HTM Name K"!""
Td . 52148319 Dats tsf Ut
Fax 65468158
- —
Docurmant
Itmm Amount Attached F”mir Remarks
Yes or No | (SHmature)
1. Rentsl Rata P/Day YES
2. Loss of Incoms Paid M
3. Survey Fees
4, LTA Sesrch Fea 7.48
5. Medical Fees (on bahall
of driver, if applicabie)
6 Owverun




CITY CABPTE LTD

““REFAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE NO : SHB 3431P

Axk

DATE 13/8/2018 11:33 -"[[_

o
MAKE Zﬁ‘ M
MODEL : HYUNDALI i40 / J' /
1y Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price Amount
Front Door Mirror (LH) _—— B fmm $ 98050
SUB TOTAL $ 980.50
LESS 20% $ 196,10
DISCOUNTED TOTAL S T84.40
Labour Charge Jo
Panel Beating % m
Spray Painting Charge 3 |56 | T
Wiring Charge £ ST |2
TOTAL LABOUR S 450,00

/4
147

Z
A

Kt vty

£
b p

ESTIMATE TOTAL

S 1,234.40

[fou C

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appainted by the insurance comphny
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18 Sep 2018

SM IMPORT & EXPORT PTE LTD
15 YISHUN INDUSTRIAL STREET 1, #07-14,

Singapore 768091

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18014766/K1jb3
YOUR REF : YP 3575H

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YP 3575H & SHB 3431P ALONG BALESTIER ROAD
TOWARDS THOMSON ROAD ON 12/08/2018

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s} against
your mator insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has nol been reported lo your insurer, Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is 1o provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim{s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a repornt
at our approved reporting centre.

The report has 10 be lodged al any of AXA Premium Workshaps or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit hitps/'www.axa.com.sg/customer-

ar rsonal/ rlowndamageaccidentr ing.

Your full co-operation Is required, Kindly submit the following when lodging the
report which list Is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police
offence and status (il any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
Coloured photographs of damage 1o all vehicles involved (It any)



Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim,

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability
with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any
compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. Il you receive
any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection
with this accident. please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to
Joylrene@lkkautg.com or deliver it by hand to 51 Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Paya Ubi
Ind. Park S{408333).

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summons
received from the other party invelved in the accident. You should not negotiate,
admit liability or otfer payment to them.

We would like o bring to your altention that under Policy Condition, your insurer
shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim
subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights atforded under the

policy.

Your NCD (No Claim Discount) will be reduced by 30% (20% for motorcycle/
commercial vehicles) if a claim is made under your policy.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within
seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the palicy conditions, your
insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper
notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to it.

Kindly contact us at 6841 2409 if you have any further enquiries.

Yours sincerely,

Claim department

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

CC: AXA INSURANCE PTELTD



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Cur Ref
Your Ref :

Date

CC18080340/ SHB3431P IWT(sl)

24-Aug-18
59 Loyang Drive 4ih Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Letd Singapore 508960 F
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower

Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department
Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHB3431P YOUR INSURED YP 3575H
AND OTHER ON 12.08.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No ¢
SHB3431P which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle.
The vehicle owner and the laxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable
matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving . YP 3575H
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

1 Cost of Repair 3 749.00

2 3 days Loss of Rental @ 3 113.00 perday 5 335.00

3  Survey Report Fees  (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 3 -

4 LTA Search Fees 5 7.489

5§ GIA/Police Report Fees $ -

6 Towing Fees 5 =

SubTotal: § 109549

HIRER'S CLAIM

T i dayslossoflncome@ § 8000 perdays $ 240.00
TotalClaims : § 133549

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs g pcs.

b) LTA search slip/s of : YP 3575H

¢) GlA/ Police report/s of - SHB3431P

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

{ X ) Photocopiels of Accident Scene Photo/s ( ) Certificate of Insurance
() Witness stalement/s (x) Rental Rate ietter { x) Downtima/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that It shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours falthfully

Whilliam Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax:B6214 1843 Email : willamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter, No signature is required.
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CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation Page 1 of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

{NAaF | PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHB3431P | YPISTEH ON 12-Aug=-18 12:30
ALONG BALESTIER ROAD TWDS THOMSON RD.
1/ We NG AH HONG (Hirar] NRIC No.: 57222609G
andior {Relief) MRIC No.

Tast Humtbser SHBI431P
hersbty authorise ComfortDelGro Enginesring Pte LIB(CDGE)!

1. To submit my/our clems far damages, costs and expranse, including loss of income, 0SS of rental,
madical fee and legal costs

L]

To have absolute discretion o agree to any sattlement or compensation amount n respect of my/our claim
aganst third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

3. Te sign Discharge Voucher on myfour behaf.
4. To accapt any payment (claim proceeds) in respact of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE i1 accordance with CDGE's instruction and made In favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 13-Aug-2018
Hame of Hirer NG AH HONG
Hirar NRIC 57222609G Signature :
-1;’/
Address 5 SIREH PLACE
534186
Contact Mo, 97811693

http-//cdeek 2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VAR.... [3/08/2018



( k}_‘ J‘gf L)I{IDELGRO ComiortDelGro Engineering Ple Ll

JINEERINC

mainl i i DELCRO e
LR oy
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE
VKHCT.E ND H;s,-':lﬂ.'l'_l-
MAN K I R()
7 M CHIOMICERN. HIKALY NG
AY'K (OF WG
LHASSTS (IHM JUOH 1Y R
MHT. LT HIMET IR TGGF
VITj T |
294 N

snfertDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
rasmber of CoMPOmRDTLCHD

ACCOUNT No INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ Ng

ad Office
5 Braddell Road
gapore STUTHI

l |
itly note thal no receipt shall be issued unlass requested J :

JSTOMER'S COPY




OurRef: CC18080340 'kgchab

Date: 15 August 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 12/08/2018 @ 12:30 hrs

ALONG BALESTIER ROAD TWDS THOMSON RD
INVOLVING YP3575H

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the laxi bearing vehicle registration number SHB3431P (the
“Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NG AH HONG IC NO S$7222609G a registered hirer-
operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident
al a rental rate $113.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Flease be advised that the Taxi was Insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a molor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for
setlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident,

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safely

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Orive Singapore STST1T Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facaimile +65 6453 3183
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¥y L7 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

PV 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industnal Park. Singapore 408533

Foaw) 5
- TEL 256 3561 FAX. B256 4315

Reg No: 168607198R GST Reg. No. 18-8607186-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobiie

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD Ref - CS/QW18014766/K11bs2
59 LOYANG DRIVESINGAPORE 508969 i BEdemiE I"“""“I“MIHM
Code . QWOO7
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. Veh, Inspected SHB 3431P
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 14/08/2018
Z Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2014
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMELDST885 | Colour YELLOW
Odometer 588217 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
RJ/H Front Tyre |205/80R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/80R18 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S WING MIRROR
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5, General Information
Accident Date 12/08/2018 Inspection Date 14/08/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 1 Working Days
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7L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industnal Park, Singapane 4038933
TEL: 6258 3581 FAX B258 4315

Reg No: 15860T16ER GST Reg No. 19-9607188-R Page No. 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NOD. SHB 3431P
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition wm?s’n ’*g}
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT DOOR MIRROR (LH) CRACKED BBO 50 880.50
LESS 20% DISCOUNT 186 10 -186.10
T84 40 T84 40
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING 250.00 50.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 150.00 50.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 50.00
450,00 100.00
GRAMND TOTAL 1,:34.4“ 8B84.40
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 700.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) -

Report Ref No. CS/QW1B014786/K11bs2

HALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor | Investigalor

KL

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B Eng AMSOE AMIRTE. AMSAE-A M.MATAI

Liconsed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD FARTIES:- This Report is made solely for fhe ue and benefil of the Cllan named an the from pegs of nes Repornt.

i (iliny o resgonsiRiiiy WRaLSEEYEL. 0 Coract o iert. in accepted o wny Mhird gasty wio may reply oo e Regon shally
2@ AL his or her own fsk.

Bepdarl in wiviie of 0 garl. doea




Sfrz0na Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTAMNTS FTELTD (TP} = e

« Reqdoc

Type
© Question

Message
Hi Insured GIA report shared. Please request the following: 1. driving license of driver 2. letter of authorisation.
Thank you

Riply

hﬁmi@xﬂdﬂmxu.m.ﬂdmmmmmm.hmmmmwmmw... n
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Campany Registretion Mo 1 FG0T 1088

S0 LN AVE |, 225 PAYA LU ESDIUSTMEAL PARK. SINGAPORE 400933 TEL @ vbeS ) 62560580 FAX ( (B6F) AI584015

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 17/09/2018
Survey Deta
Date of loss 12-Aug-18
Date of appointment 14-Aug-18
Date of survey 14-Aug-18
Location of survey COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SHB 3431P
Make and Model HYUMNDAI 1-40|
Date of registration 17/7/2014
Excess
Market Value 50
Parf Rebate 30
Nett Loss 50
Repair details:
[Initial Estimate B 1,234.40
Proposed/Revised re
Parts 5 784.40
Check items (estimate) 5 =
Labour 5 100.00
Total 5 884.40
Lump Sum(if applicable) | $ 700.00
{Number of days for repair | 1|
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Company Asgiairetion Mo 108007 1888

S0 AVE | MR20 AL LI INEUS TR L PR, SINCAPORE Jamas TEL @ (065) A256M81 FAX 1 i065) A25RdN1E

Remarks:

FRIEND - TO CHECK POLICY ISSUE "CHANGING LANE

We have not authorized repairs. * DRIVER IS COMPANY OWNER'S

Mandate:
Liability(TP) %
Proposed repair cost 5 749.00
Loss of rental 5 282.50 [5113 x 2.5days
Loss of income 5 125.00 |$50 x 2.5 days
LTA search fees 5 7.49
Proposed Total 5 1,163.99
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« proceed DS

Type
© Question

Message

hitps S fvp smariclaims. axa com sgiclaim-portal tmblindex-vendor-service-requesis himi/service-requesis/view-messaga/Tservice RequesiNumber=89. .

Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD (TP) =

Menu

Reply
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COMFORIDELCRO

ENGINEERING

Our Ref CC18080340/ SHB3431P /WT(st)
Your Ref :
Date 24-Aug-1 8 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

53 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508965
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHB3431P YOUR INSURED YP 3575H
AND OTHER ON 12.08.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Lid, the owner of mator Vehicle No :
SHB3431P which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle.

The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable
matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving YP 3575H

we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 748.00

2 i days Loss of Rental @ 5 113.00 perday [] 338.00

3 Survey Report Fees  (Surveyed by M/s LKK) $ -

4  LTA Search Fees $ 7.49

5 GIA/ Police Report Fees $ -

6 Towing Fees 5 -
SubTotal: § 108549

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 i dayslossoflncome@ § B0.00 perdays $ 240.00

TotalClaims: $ 133549

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

d) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 8 pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of : YP 3575H
¢) GIA/Police report/s of : SHB3431P
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer  operator
{ X ) Photocopiefs of Accident Scene Photols { ) Certificate of Insurance

{ ) Witness statement/s ( x ) Rental Rate letter { x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible,

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Whlliam Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Departmeant

Tel, 6214 8737 Fax:6214 1843 Email : willlamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature Is required.

COMFOR"!DELC.RQ
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S1URTAVE 1, #00-25 PAYA UBIHINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 405933 TEL : i065) 62563561 FAX : 1005) b2564315

04 APRIL 2019

SM IMPORT & EXPORT PTE LTD
15 ¥YISHUN INDUSTRIAL STREET 1
#07-14, 768091, Singapore

Dear Sir,

Your Ref; YP 3575H
Our Ref: CC4/ASM18014766/K1jb3

ACCID OLVING YP 3 SHB 3431P ALONG BA ER ROAD TOWARD N
ON 12.08.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third party
claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of
the owner of SHB 3431P against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had hit
Third Party vehicle whilst changing lane. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence,
please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally
expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

joyirene @lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting

centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and
status (if any)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



T ..

s BA B Pe

31 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBIINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62363301 FAN : (003) 62364315

e If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s),
you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement
without AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim
because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may
have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at

loyirene@|kkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

N

e
Case Handler

DID: 6841 2409
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: joyirene@lkkauto.com

c.c.  AXAInsurance Singapore Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)



CDG.VARS.V . LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

|MAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING I 40 SHB3I431P , YPIS?5H ON 12-Aug-18 12:30
ALDNG BALESTIER ROAD TWODS THOMSON RD,
I/ We NG AH HONG (Hirer) HRIC N S7222609G
and/or (Rebef] NRIC No.:

Taxi Number SHB3431P 7
hareby authorise ComfortDelGra Enginasring Pie Ltd{CDGE)

1. To submit my/our Clanms for damages, coats and expense, inciuding joss of income, joss of renta,
medical feg and leaal costs

LA

Te have abiolute discration to Agree to any settlemant or compensation amount in respect of my/ our claim
SgAINET third party (except personal imjures and medical clams)

3. To sgn Discharge Voucher on my/our pehalf
4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respact of the claim against third garty and payment by chegue

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accardance with CDGE's instruction and made in favaur of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd",

Date 13-Aug-2018
Mamie of Hirer NG AH HONG
Hirer NRIC 57222609G Signature ;
e
Address 5 SIREH PLACE
534186
Contact Mo 97811693

http://cdgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VAR... 13/08/2018



AMA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: YP 3575H {insd veh])
SHB 3431P (TFweh) | Model HYUNDAI 140

Date af Accident/ Time | 12/08/2018

Repair Estimate - T35 1 ;'_’1 0-5% o |
| FinalRegar Cost £ 749.00
| Lowsolise [INCOME 5 125.00 [25dayiat5 50 perday
| Rental [ anyl 5 28250 2.5 days at 3113.00 per day

LIA fCIA Sparch Fee 5 7.49
| Othety &

&
Final Settlement Sum :s  1.163.99

Payee Name : COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD j
s Third Party Workshop GLA Registered? [ ¥] YES [ | NO  {¥indly indicate befow) |

A) For Non GIA Re gistered Workshop: Agreed Linbility %)

8] Fo) GIA Regiviered Waorkthop BOLA AppTicable Yeu' ks BEOLA Scemara K L‘:_

Il

BOLA Liabiifty L =) Birmysed Lighyling [ I

*Asiewsed Liphility to be flled only for chain colisions and for coses where BOLE does not apgl

Rerarhs

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

1. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS £ CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only apphcable 1o rental claim - AN document are to be wibmimed with thiv settlement confirmation. In the event. rental
agresment [ invoices are not received within 7 deys of this signed confirmation. we will sutomatically resert to lcas of use claim
e the NINA rates

We/l confirmed that this is 8 lull and linal settlement that we and o1 cur elient have/had has againgt you (AXA and theb
palicyhalderfauthorised driver fortfeasor) for any and all losses [past/present/Nuture) arking from this accident

We confirmed that we have the autharity of our client to act for and on their behalt in this actident

J A e |’ -.11 {. i r} w
Signature of hop rq-prm tathie f\ll'brh_hop stamp Signature of Witnew [ Workshop ktamp [If applicable)

Name af Reps ""f NI Name of Witniess AINE FR;
Date m“‘“""'l RO ENGIEERAG 217 | e G50

Signature o A sufvpdor /representative

Name of AXA'S su [Representative
Date: Virase [O0ward ol Nyl mude pavable 10
CIMAFORTDEL GBN ENGINFERING BT T
1 :anann heenl o 44
AXA insurance Pie Lid (Company Reg. No: 199903511W) . o= (= = - W
& Shenton Way #1601 AXA Tower Singapore 065811 3 - £y _
AXA Custoenes Centre #01-21/22 AIOR sl dD{MEHNY Nz doroment”

Telephone: +65 EBA0 4BRS - axa com g



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

ber of COMORTELGRO

ComfortDelGra Enginearing Ple Ltd

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Page:

VEHCLE N

oL DATE
1 g 1
W A}
s e s W
HYlIKIA
SHEN H WAY AXA UMWk Fala-
vi=m hF It MOLEDL, HEMETEH HEALD NG
Y. i

DATE OF HEI3
CHASSTS LI K TYFE

1 TIME 105 T T

[l
wpy

A4 _[K)

ComfortDelizro Engineering Pre Lid
A member of COMPONDELLED

ACCOUNT Nao. INVOICE Na
Head Oifice

205 Braddell Rood
Singapore STIT0]

AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Kindly note that no réceipt shall be issved unless mquested
CUSTOMER'S COPY




OurRef: CC18080340 .g o CityCab

Date: 15 August 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 12/08/2018 @ 12:30 hrs

ALONG BALESTIER ROAD TWDS THOMSON RD
INVOLVING YP3sTEH

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHB3431P (the
“Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NG AH HONG IC NO S7222609G a registered hirer-
operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident
at a rental rate $113.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accidentL

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safely

This Is a computer generated letter  No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapare 575717 Mainline =65 6555 1188 Facsimile =65 6453 3183
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ARMAYINA Irmiirmmes Parieiilsre Eamdee By Arsste Matol

Enqulre Vehicle Insurer i 7

' Jia Mo Incident Date/Tim Siarih 5l [ Conr

¥P3575H 12 Aug 2018 / 12:30:00 Successful Alz

Previous

SHl w)lf
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Mamn

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD



' V4 V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

..:_J; ;; -! 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paye Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 65256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 198607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607188-R
Affiliatod to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Refl CC4/ASM1B014TEE/K1jh3g2
AXA TOWERSINGARORE 068811 owe-csaraos | [V
ATTN:STACEY Code: ASM
il Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. YP 357T6H Veh. Inspected SHB 3431P
Policy No. P1970808 Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. SBMODRXG Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 14/08/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 40 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2014
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMELUDS579495 Colour YELLOW
Odometer 500217 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/80R18 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S WING MIRROR,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5, General Information
Accident Date  12/08/2018 Inspection Date 14/08/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508269
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
b, Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 1 Working Days




Ly

7L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

-V 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
- TEL 6256 3561 FAX 6258 4315
Reg. No: 19860T108R GST Reg No. 18-0607188-R Page MNo.:1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHB 3431P
y
< Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Q Description of Parts Condition Y <
ty pti Workshop ($)) (5)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|[FRONT DOOR MIRROR (LH) (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 980.50 980 50
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -186.10 -196.10
TB4.40 T84 .40
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING 250.00 50.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 150.00 50.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 50.00
450.00 100.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,234.40 BB4°40
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 700.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18014766/K1jb3q2
it
Y
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor [ Investigator

DVECLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THRD PARTIES:-

Automotive Assessor

This Aogor is mogs soisly for the use snd bensfi of e Clisnt named on the frany page of this Repan
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